

S.C 83/23

Order No. 03
17.11.2023 Record is put up today.
One separate bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Amit Koley.
Copy is shown served upon prosecution.
CD is not available today.
Accordingly, hearing of bail petition is adjourned .
Put up the record on 24.11.23 for hearing of bail application.
Ld.P.P.I/c is directed to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)