

S.C 83/23

Order No. 04
24.11.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
In view of auspicious Jagadhatri Puja festival in Chandannagore , resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
Date is fixed for hearing of bail petition.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
Put up the record on 02.12.23 for hearing of bail petition.
Ld. P.P.i/c is requested to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)