

Order No. 06
07.12.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court. Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Accused Amit Koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Accused Puja Koley on court bail is absent by petition praying for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.
However, Ld.P.P.I/c Sri Gopal Patra is present on behalf of State(Prosecution).
Date is fixed for hearing of bail petition as filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Amit Koley on 17.11.23.
At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused Amit Koley files a petition praying for time for hearing of the bail petition on ground as stated therein.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 13.12.23 for production, appearance of accused Puja Koley, appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and hearing of bail petition as well as consideration of the petition as filed by the defacto complainant Smt. Sabitri Koley on 02.12.23.
Ld.P.P.I/c is requested to remain present with CD before this court on 13.12.23.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)