

S.C 83/23

Order No. 08
03.01.2024

Accused Amit Koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Accused Puja Koley on court bail is absent by petition through her Ld.
Advocate praying for time.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
No Ld.P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 06.2.24 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.
Ld.P.P.I/c to be appointed for trial of the case is requested to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)