

S.T 09(2)/24
S.C 83/23

Order No. 21
21.03.2024

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Accused Amit Koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Other accused person namely Puja Koley on court bail is present by filing hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons who orally prays for the next schedule to be drawn up in the month of June on ground that he will be unable to remain present before this court in the month of May due to his personal work.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
A fresh part schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
Fix 04.6.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 1.
Fix 05.6.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.
Fix 06.6.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)