

S.T 09(2)/24
S.C 83/23

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 22
20.04.2024

Record is put up today.
One separate petition is filed on behalf of the accused Amiya Koley praying for necessary order to direct the jail authority directing them to take necessary step and cooperate with the accused Amiya Ghosh for registering a power of attorney and also to carry out the direction of this court as given vide order no. 11 dt. 15.2.24.
Copy is shown served upon prosecution.
Put up the record on 06.5.24 for hearing of the petition as filed today by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Amiya Koley.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)