

S.T 09 (2)/24
S.C 83/23

Order No. 23
06.05.2024

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Date is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 20.4.24 as filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Amit Koley.
Prosecution takes no step.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.
None move.
Put up the record on 09.5.24 for hearing of the petition dt. 20.4.24 as filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Amit Koley.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)