

S.T 09(2)/24
S.C 83/23

Order No. 25
04.06.2024

In view of non availability of public transportation in the event of day of vote counting ,resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
Accused Amit koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Other accused person namely Puja Koley on court bail is absent without step.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
No SR of witness is received.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To date (05.6.24) for appearance, production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore,Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore,Hooghly
(WB01486)