

S.T 09(2)/24
S.C 83/23

Order No. 27
06.06.2024

Accused Amit Koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Other accused person namely Puja Koley on court bail is present by filing hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.
Today The Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home is present in person and submits compliance report in terms of order no. 24 dt. 09.5.24 as passed by this court.
Seen and the same is accepted and is kept with the record.
No witness is present today.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld.P.P.I/c.
Ld. P.P.I/c orally prays for another schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
A fresh part schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
Fix 30.7.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 1.
Fix 31.7.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.
Fix 01.8.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)