

Order No. 28
06.06.2024

Accused Amit Koley is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Other accused person namely Puja Koley enters fresh appearance by filing vokalatnama.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files a petition praying for time for examination of C.S.W No.1 on ground of her illness.
Ld. Advocate Sri Santanu Chakraborty files his vokalatnama on behalf of the C.S.W No.1 coupled with a petition praying for time on ground of illness of C.S.W No.1. Xerox copy of medical document is also filed.
Prayer of both Ld. Advocate for the C.S.W no.1 as well as Ld.P.P.I/c is considered and allowed.
One bail petition is also filed on behalf of the accused Amit koley.
Copy is shown served upon prosecution.
Let it be kept with the case record.
Case is adjourned.
The present schedule for examination of prosecution of witnesses is cancelled and a fresh part schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
Fix 31.8.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 1.
Fix 02.9.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.
Fix 03.9.24 for appearance, production and examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.
Issue summons accordingly.
Put up the record on 06.8.24 for hearing of bail petition.
Ld. P.P.I/c is requested to remain present before this court with CD on 06.8.24.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)