

S.T (SPL) 09(2)/24
S.C (SPL) 83/23

Order No. 35
04.02.2025

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Record is put up today as was not put up on 03.2.25 due to holiday.
Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home, vide no. 122/ AB dt. 04.2.25 for the production of sole under trial prisoners namely Amit Koley through video conferencing mode.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Sole under trial prisoner namely Amit Koley is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.
Accused Puja Koley is absent without step.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 24.3.25 for appearance, production, examination of C.S.W no.1 and hearing of petition dt.04.10.24 as filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)