

S.T 09(2)/24
S.C 83/23

Order No. 37
11.04.2025

Accused Amit Koley has been produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.
Accused Puja Koley on court bail is present by filing hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
The Prosecution has taken no steps.
It is reported that Ld.P.P.I/c has not come to the court today.
The Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.
The date was fixed for examination of C.S.W No.1 and 2.
One witness namely Sabitri Koley (C.S.W No.1) is present and she is discharged without examination.
It is reported that C.S.W No.2, Sambhu Charan Koley is sick and as such he is unable to attend the court today for his deposition.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 09.06.25 for examination of C.S.W No.1 .
Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)